

CNR No. DLCT01- 006767-2025
CA / 174/2025
ANUJA SINGHAL Vs. AJAY GUPTA

03.08.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Kushagra Verma, Ld. counsel for appellant with
appellant in person.
Respondent in person.

Parties submit that settlement has been arrived at
between them.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed
on **11.08.2026**.

(READER)
03.08.2026